
 Name Vorname Total VRMM MM1 MM2 MM3 MM4 MM5 MM6 MM7 MSSV1 MSSV2 MSSV3 MSSV4 MSSV5 Kant VWS Bach Obalm Ø MM Ø

1 ZIMMERMANN Michel 4’860 196 195 193 193 196 192 192 196 388 385 387 390 387 196 195 392 587 97.2 193.9
2 ZIMMERMANN Adrian 4’811 185 191 190 194 191 194 188 194 381 392 386 392 386 192 196 381 578 96.2 191.7
3 TSCHIRREN Martin 4’780 192 189 193 188 192 189 188 193 389 388 378 379 380 188 193 383 578 95.6 190.3
4 NUSSBAUM Heinz 4’766 188 192 191 185 191 193 189 187 379 385 376 389 392 185 190 383 571 95.3 189.7
5 HINNI Michael 4’688 187 191 187 189 189 188 186 185 375 379 375 369 376 187 179 379 567 93.8 187.9
6 WEBER Jan 4’684 184 182 184 184 187 184 195 189 371 374 376 379 375 192 190 374 564 93.7 186.4
7 WEBER Beat 4’664 186 185 188 181 184 184 185 186 373 376 375 377 370 186 187 376 565 93.3 184.7
8 ZIMMERMANN Tino 3’347 187 185 186 186 194 186 182 182 368 369 373 189 185 375 93.0 185.9
9 ROHRBACH Fritz 4’610 185 181 183 182 186 186 185 186 372 345 379 373 379 181 186 369 552 92.2 184.1

10 ZIMMERMANN Walter 4’547 182 181 184 175 182 174 177 188 368 355 370 362 375 180 182 359 553 90.9 180.1
11 WITTWER Kevin 3’961 171 169 169 177 186 186 184 184 364 376 368 354 360 185 187 341 90.0 179.3
12 GASSER-Bartenbach Nina 169 169 84.5 169.0

AUFLAGE

Name Vorname Total VRMM MM1 MM2 MM3 MM4 MM5 MM6 MM7 MSSV1 MSSV2 MSSV3 MSSV4 MSSV5 Kant VWS Bach Obalm Ø MM Ø

1 FREIBURGHAUS Markus 5’038.3 200 198 198 199 200 200 200 199 400 398 399 400 398 199 200 420.4 629.9 100.8 199.1
2 ROHRBACH Fritz 5’024.7 197 197 199 196 199 198 198 198 398 397 399 397 396 200 198 424.4 633.3 100.5 197.9
3 ETTER Andreas 5’009.5 199 197 198 199 200 198 196 199 399 395 396 394 399 200 199 413.1 628.4 100.2 198.1
4 HINNI Werner 5’006.8 196 200 197 199 198 197 200 199 396 393 396 397 397 199 197 417.8 628.0 100.1 198.6
5 WITTWER Hans-Peter 4’988.1 195 197 196 196 197 194 196 199 395 392 391 396 397 197 199 420.9 630.2 99.8 196.4
6 NUSSBAUM Walter 4’973.9 199 197 194 191 190 193 198 198 397 394 396 395 398 198 198 414.5 623.4 99.5 194.4
7 WEBER Beat 4’958.0 198 196 199 196 196 194 198 196 396 394 389 390 391 199 195 413.4 617.6 99.2 196.4
8 FUCHS Otto 3’039.0 197 188 181 194 187 196 384 379 366 380 387 95.0 190.5



Name Vorname MSSV Cup R1 MSSV Cup R2 MSSV Cup R3 MSSV SM SSV GM R1 SSV GM R2 SSV GM R3 SSV GM Final DMM DMM Kn SM SM Kn BernMeister

HINNI Michael 95 92 91 376 376 363

NUSSBAUM Heinz 93 89 96 379 383 378

ROHRBACH Fritz 564 394 405.1

TSCHIRREN Martin 99 95 98 378 374 385

WEBER Beat 91 94 88 378 372 373 550

WEBER Jan 98 91 371 374 370 569

WITTWER Kevin 89 87

ZIMMERMANN Adrian 95 99 93 385 379 382

ZIMMERMANN Michel 100 96 98 388 391 385

ZIMMERMANN Tino 569 568

ZIMMERMANN Walter 93 92 89 372 364 368

AUFLAGE

Name Vorname MSSV Cup R1 MSSV Cup R2 MSSV Cup R3 MSSV SM SSV GM R1 SSV GM R2 SSV GM R3 SSV GM Final DMM BernMeister SM OSPSV 1 OSPSV 2 OSPSV 3

ETTER Andreas 206.9 208.8 210.8 312.0 312.7 314.0 311.0 308.2 310.0 310.0 309.6 310.6

FREIBURGHAUS Markus 212.2 211.3 210.0 314.7 316.5 317.2 314.8 315.3 317.6 301.9 315.4 317.9 316.5

HINNI Werner 205.3 313.1 311.8 313.8 309.7 312.7 309.3 309.2 313.1 314.7 313.3

NUSSBAUM Walter 305.5

ROHRBACH Fritz 313.3 316.0 315.4 314.9 315.7 315.5 310.8

WEBER Beat 305.7 307.0 311.0 303.1 309.7 310.9 296.9

WITTWER Hanspeter 207.6 208.7 208.7 310.9 313.3 312.2 311.1 311.7 310.2 312.5 312.9 302.7 315.1



 Name Vorname Total VRMM MM1 MM2 MM3 MM4 MM5 MM6 MM7 MSSV1 MSSV2 MSSV3 MSSV4 MSSV5 Kant VWS Bach Obalm Ø MM Ø

1 ZIMMERMANN Michel 4’860 196 195 193 193 196 192 192 196 388 385 387 390 387 196 195 392 587 97.2 193.9
2 ZIMMERMANN Adrian 4’811 185 191 190 194 191 194 188 194 381 392 386 392 386 192 196 381 578 96.2 191.7
3 TSCHIRREN Martin 4’780 192 189 193 188 192 189 188 193 389 388 378 379 380 188 193 383 578 95.6 190.3
4 NUSSBAUM Heinz 4’766 188 192 191 185 191 193 189 187 379 385 376 389 392 185 190 383 571 95.3 189.7
5 HINNI Michael 4’688 187 191 187 189 189 188 186 185 375 379 375 369 376 187 179 379 567 93.8 187.9
6 WEBER Jan 4’684 184 182 184 184 187 184 195 189 371 374 376 379 375 192 190 374 564 93.7 186.4
7 WEBER Beat 4’664 186 185 188 181 184 184 185 186 373 376 375 377 370 186 187 376 565 93.3 184.7
8 ROHRBACH Fritz 4’610 185 181 183 182 186 186 185 186 372 345 379 373 379 181 186 369 552 92.2 184.1
9 ZIMMERMANN Walter 4’547 182 181 184 175 182 174 177 188 368 355 370 362 375 180 182 359 553 90.9 180.1

10 WITTWER Kevin 3’961 171 169 169 177 186 186 184 184 364 376 368 354 360 185 187 341 90.0 179.3
11 ZIMMERMANN Tino 3’347 187 185 186 186 194 186 182 182 368 369 373 189 185 375 93.0 185.9
12 GASSER-Bartenbach Nina 169 169 84.5 169.0

AUFLAGE

Name Vorname Total VRMM MM1 MM2 MM3 MM4 MM5 MM6 MM7 MSSV1 MSSV2 MSSV3 MSSV4 MSSV5 Kant VWS Bach Obalm Ø MM Ø

1 FREIBURGHAUS Markus 5’038.3 200 198 198 199 200 200 200 199 400 398 399 400 398 199 200 420.4 629.9 100.8 199.1
2 ROHRBACH Fritz 5’024.7 197 197 199 196 199 198 198 198 398 397 399 397 396 200 198 424.4 633.3 100.5 197.9
3 ETTER Andreas 5’009.5 199 197 198 199 200 198 196 199 399 395 396 394 399 200 199 413.1 628.4 100.2 198.1
4 HINNI Werner 5’006.8 196 200 197 199 198 197 200 199 396 393 396 397 397 199 197 417.8 628.0 100.1 198.6
5 WITTWER Hans-Peter 4’988.1 195 197 196 196 197 194 196 199 395 392 391 396 397 197 199 420.9 630.2 99.8 196.4
6 NUSSBAUM Walter 4’973.9 199 197 194 191 190 193 198 198 397 394 396 395 398 198 198 414.5 623.4 99.5 194.4
7 WEBER Beat 4’958.0 198 196 199 196 196 194 198 196 396 394 389 390 391 199 195 413.4 617.6 99.2 196.4
8 FUCHS Otto 3’039.0 197 188 181 194 187 196 384 379 366 380 387 95.0 190.5



2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 2 2 4 6Name Vorname Total VRMM MM1 MM2 MM3 MM4 MM5 MM6 MM7 MSSV1 MSSV2 MSSV3 MSSV4 MSSV5 Kant VWS Bach Obalm Ø MM Ø

GASSER-Bartenbach Nina 169 169 84.5 169.0

HINNI Michael 4’688 187 191 187 189 189 188 186 185 375 379 375 369 376 187 179 379 567 93.8 187.9

NUSSBAUM Heinz 4’766 188 192 191 185 191 193 189 187 379 385 376 389 392 185 190 383 571 95.3 189.7

ROHRBACH Fritz 4’610 185 181 183 182 186 186 185 186 372 345 379 373 379 181 186 369 552 92.2 184.1

TSCHIRREN Martin 4’780 192 189 193 188 192 189 188 193 389 388 378 379 380 188 193 383 578 95.6 190.3

WEBER Beat 4’664 186 185 188 181 184 184 185 186 373 376 375 377 370 186 187 376 565 93.3 184.7

WEBER Jan 4’684 184 182 184 184 187 184 195 189 371 374 376 379 375 192 190 374 564 93.7 186.4

WITTWER Kevin 3’961 171 169 169 177 186 186 184 184 364 376 368 354 360 185 187 341 90.0 179.3

ZIMMERMANN Adrian 4’811 185 191 190 194 191 194 188 194 381 392 386 392 386 192 196 381 578 96.2 191.7

ZIMMERMANN Michel 4’860 196 195 193 193 196 192 192 196 388 385 387 390 387 196 195 392 587 97.2 193.9

ZIMMERMANN Tino 3’347 187 185 186 186 194 186 182 182 368 369 373 189 185 375 93.0 185.9

ZIMMERMANN Walter 4’547 182 181 184 175 182 174 177 188 368 355 370 362 375 180 182 359 553 90.9 180.1

AUFLAGE

Name Vorname Total VR MM MM1 MM2 MM3 MM4 MM5 MM6 MM7 MSSV1 MSSV2 MSSV3 MSSV4 MSSV5 Kant VWS Bach Obalm Ø MM Ø

ETTER Andreas 5’009.5 199 197 198 199 200 198 196 199 399 395 396 394 399 200 199 413.1 628.4 100.2 198.1

FREIBURGHAUS Markus 5’038.3 200 198 198 199 200 200 200 199 400 398 399 400 398 199 200 420.4 629.9 100.8 199.1

FUCHS Otto 3’039.0 197 188 181 194 187 196 384 379 366 380 387 95.0 190.5

HINNI Werner 5’006.8 196 200 197 199 198 197 200 199 396 393 396 397 397 199 197 417.8 628.0 100.1 198.6

NUSSBAUM Walter 4’973.9 199 197 194 191 190 193 198 198 397 394 396 395 398 198 198 414.5 623.4 99.5 194.4

ROHRBACH Fritz 5’024.7 197 197 199 196 199 198 198 198 398 397 399 397 396 200 198 424.4 633.3 100.5 197.9

WEBER Beat 4’958.0 198 196 199 196 196 194 198 196 396 394 389 390 391 199 195 413.4 617.6 99.2 196.4

WITTWER Hans-Peter 4’988.1 195 197 196 196 197 194 196 199 395 392 391 396 397 197 199 420.9 630.2 99.8 196.4


